### SL Imp's: Milo Grogan Standard, Milo Grogan Standard Decorative, Third Ave. Decorative C.I.P. No's: 440007-100013/100014/100015

### Information to be included in all Legislation authorizing entering into a Contract:

# 1. The names, contract compliance no. & expiration date, location by City/State and status of all companies (NPO, MAJ, MBE, FBE, HL1, AS1, or MBR) submitting a competitive bid or submitting an RFP or RFSQ.

Name	C.C. No./Exp. Date	DAX#	City/State	Status
U.S. Utility Contractor Co.	34-1606689 - 9/21/19	6739	Columbus/OH	FBE
Complete General Constr.	31 - 4366382 - 8/31/19	6056	Columbus/OH	MAJ
Miller Cable Co.	34-1577801 – expired	6715	Green Springs/OH	MAJ
Asplundh Construction	11-2536791 - 9/22/19	0473	Columbus/OH	MAJ
Jess Howard Electric Co.	31-4405752 - 10/18/18	6108	Blacklick/OH	MAJ

### 2. What type of bidding process was used (ITB, RFP, RFSQ, Competitive Bid).

Formal, competitive bids were publicly opened June 6, 2018.

#### 3. List the ranking and order of all bidders.

1.	U.S. Utility Contractor	\$509,886.11
2.	Complete General Construction	\$563,505.75
3.	Miller Cable Company	\$566,950.00
4.	Asplundh Construction, LLC	\$599,804.35
5	Iosa Hayyand Elastria Commony	\$605 217 16 (often hid t

5. Jess Howard Electric Company \$695,317.16 (after bid tab correction)

#### 4. Complete address, contact name and phone number for the successful bidder only.

U.S. Utility Contractor Co.

701 Kaderly Dr., Columbus, OH 43228

Derek Muncy, (614) 471-7559, dmuncey@usutilitycontractors.com

Kathryn Chlebowski, President

### 5. A full description of all work to be performed including a full description of work to be performed during any known phasing of the contract.

Project includes: installing underground wiring with decorative post top LED street lights and overhead wiring with LED street lights, and other such work as may be necessary to complete the contract in accordance with the drawings and specifications.

Community Planning Areas: South Linden (Milo Grogan) and Near North/University (Third Ave.)

## 6. A narrative timeline for the contract including a beginning date, beginning and ending dates for known phases of the contract and a projected ending date.

All work shall be substantially complete within 180 calendar days of the Notice to Proceed, with final completion to occur within 180 calendar days. The City anticipates issuing a Notice to proceed on or about September, 2018.

# 7. A narrative discussing the economic impact or economic advantages of the project; community outreach or input in the development of the project; and any environmental factors or advantages of the project.

This work is being performed with the City of Columbus's goal to light every street. The addition of street lighting within the Milo Grogan area could provide both a sense of security and additional visibility on the roadways. This may also deter criminal activity, which would lessen the financial impact on city resources such as the Police and Fire departments. LED lighting technology will also provide energy and maintenance savings.

### 8. An estimate of the full cost of the Contract including a separate estimate of any and all phases or proposed future contract modifications.

The bid amount and proposed award amount is \$509,886.11, including a 15% construction contingency amount that will be utilized to fund needed and approved changes in the work. No contract modifications are anticipated at this time; however, construction exigency might later compel modification of this contract, if unforeseen difficulties are encountered.

#### Cost summary:

Original Contract \$509,886.11
Future Anticipated Needs \$0.00
CONTRACT TOTAL \$509.886.11

<sup>\*\*</sup>Construction Administration / Inspection services will be performed by PRIME AE Group, Inc.